REPAIR PARTS
RP-580D
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-580C.
© 2010,2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
October 2012
DSXC 16/18 SEER Remote Condensing Unit

OUTDOOR AIR TEMP SENSOR 0130M00054111
NAMEPLATE 0161R00009PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSXC160241AA
M2 - DSXC160241AB
M3 - DSXC160241AC
M4 - DSXC160361AA
M5 - DSXC160361AB
M6 - DSXC160361AC
M7 - DSXC160481AA
M8 - DSXC160481BA
M9 - DSXC160481BB
M10 - DSXC160601AA
M11 - DSXC160601BA
M12 - DSXC160601BB
M13 - DSXC180361AA
M14 - DSXC180361AB
M15 - DSXC180361AC
M16 - DSXC180481AA
M17 - DSXC180481AB
M18 - DSXC180601AA
M19 - DSXC180601AB
5RP-580D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
6 RP-580Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M7, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15)
0201R0004711
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M16, M17, M18, M19)0201R0013711
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0201R0029611
3/8” SERVICE VALVE B1282517121
VALVE, BASE 3/4" OPEN LEFT (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
0151R0003231
VALVE, BASE 7/8" OPEN LEFT (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0151R0003331
BASE PAN 29" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0121R00006PDG41
BASE PAN 35" (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121R00007PDG41
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M4, M7, M13, M16,
M18)
0130R0000251
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M4, M7, M13,
M16, M18)
0130R0000361
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164171
FILTER DRIER 0162R00009131
COMP, 20000,208/230 (M3)ZPS20K5EPFV230151
COMP,30000,208/230 (M6, M13, M14, M15)ZPS30K5EPFV230151

M9, M10, M11, M12, M14, M15, M17, M19)
0130M00086181
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DSXC160241AA
M2 - DSXC160241AB
M3 - DSXC160241AC
M4 - DSXC160361AA
M5 - DSXC160361AB
M6 - DSXC160361AC
M7 - DSXC160481AA
M8 - DSXC160481BA
M9 - DSXC160481BB
M10 - DSXC160601AA
M11 - DSXC160601BA
M12 - DSXC160601BB
M13 - DSXC180361AA
M14 - DSXC180361AB
M15 - DSXC180361AC
M16 - DSXC180481AA
M17 - DSXC180481AB
M18 - DSXC180601AA
M19 - DSXC180601AB
7RP-580D www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
21
11
51
31
101
121
131
111
161
41
8 RP-580Dwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI TOP PANEL 29" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0121R00011PDG11
VENTURI TOP PANEL 35" (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121R00013PDG11
GRILLE, WIRE 29" TOP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0152R0001121
GRILLE, WIRE 35" TOP (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0152R0001221
MOTOR 1/6 HP 2SP 8PL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12)
0131M0011531
MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M1, M2, M3)0131M0011731
MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M4, M5, M6)0131M0011831
MOTOR, ECM (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19)
0131M0012931
SCREW #10 X 1/2, A, SLOT, SR, BLACK (QTY A/R)0163M00003P41
FAN BLADE 22" TNT2203-25 (M1, M2, M3)0150M0000851
FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19)
0150M0001051
FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12)
1062573851
FAN BLADE TYPE 2 (M4, M5, M6)B108676451
BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT (M13, M14, M15, M16,